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 28. POKAL RADGONE 04.10. - 05.10.2024         

           

 REZULTATI POSAMEZNO:         

           

 Priimek in ime Društvo 1 2 3 4 5 6 skupaj ND 

1 Jakše Vita SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 103,2 104,2 104,1 103,3 105,2 103,7 623,7 50 

2 Černi Mitja SD Gančani 104,2 102,7 103,7 104,0 102,1 102,4 619,1 44 

3 Haindl Marlies ŠSD Radgona-Steiermark 102,4 103,3 102,3 104,7 104,6 101,6 618,9 44 

4 Jakopiček Patrik SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 101,3 103,8 104,2 101,5 102,3 103,9 617,0 40 

5 Potrč Gal SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 103,5 101,2 102,2 102,4 103,4 103,4 616,1 41 

6 Jambreuš Luka SD Zelenbor 102,6 102,0 102,5 102,6 102,9 102,2 614,8 40 

7 Sočič Jure ŠSD Murska Sobota 100,4 103,5 101,5 104,6 102,7 101,9 614,6 40 

8 Potrč Tara SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 100,7 103,1 100,3 102,7 102,2 103,6 612,6 36 

9 Lana Miuc Zelko SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 97,9 100,7 101,8 103,9 103,6 103,7 611,6 37 

10 Kazar Tjan SD Koloman Flisar 101,8 100,3 102,8 100,6 102,4 101,3 609,2 32 

11 Novak Sara SD Zelenbor 102,3 100,3 102,4 99,2 103,4 100,6 608,2 33 

12 Cipot Patrik SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 99,9 101,2 102,7 102,4 101,2 98,8 606,2 27 

13 Konečnik Klara SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 104,2 101,6 99,3 99,1 101,6 100,3 606,1 32 

14 Ziško Dušan SD Koloman Flisar 103,0 98,6 100,8 97,7 102,0 101,3 603,4 26 

15 Jožef Franc SD Koloman Flisar 100,3 102,0 97,7 99,2 102,7 101,4 603,3 28 

16 Balažic Daniel ŠSD Murska Sobota 99,0 101,2 102,3 103,0 95,9 101,0 602,4 29 

17 Prajndl Žiga ŠSD Radgona 98,7 101,9 98,8 99,9 102,4 99,1 600,8 29 

18 Ivančič Luka ŠSD Murska Sobota 100,8 97,2 103,3 100,0 99,2 99,1 599,6 29 

19 Seršen Primož SD Štefan Kovač 100,0 99,2 98,0 97,6 102,5 102,2 599,5 28 

20 Koren Tim SD Štefan Kovač 102,9 99,8 94,6 100,2 101,8 100,0 599,3 30 

21 Klemenčič Florjan SD 1.Pohorski bataljon 101,7 99,7 100,9 99,9 97,3 99,6 599,1 25 

22 Grün Günther ŠSD Radgona-Steiermark 98,1 99,3 98,4 101,0 98,4 103,8 599,0 32 

23 Vratič Vojka SD Dušan Poženel Rečica 99,2 99,4 100,0 100,7 99,6 99,7 598,6 20 

24 Turk Petar SD Zelenbor 97,4 100,6 99,7 98,5 98,2 102,5 596,9 25 

25 Režonja Leon  SD Štefan Kovač 99,3 99,2 99,2 101,5 100,1 93,9 593,2 26 

26 Vogrinčič Bianka SD Mesto Ljutomer 96,3 100,1 99,4 95,5 100,5 100,1 591,9 19 

27 Rozman Alex ŠSD Radgona 99,2 99,3 92,8 99,9 100,9 99,6 591,7 21 

28 Verbančič Denis SD Gančani 98,4 96,4 96,6 103,0 98,3 95,5 588,2 22 

29 Karba Niko ŠSD Radgona 97,5 96,1 94,5 92,3 100,1 102,1 582,6 18 

30 Benko Rok ŠSD Murska Sobota 93,9 98,4 100,3 97,5 95,6 96,3 582,0 17 

31 Križanič Toni SD Mesto Ljutomer 94,8 94,8 95,8 94,1 100,5 94,8 574,8 14 

32 Horvat Marjan SD Janko Jurkovič 94,8 94,0 95,1 95,6 99,2 93,4 572,1 17 

33 Kaučič Matija SD Mesto Ljutomer 90,5 93,5 97,1 92,7 91,7 97,1 562,6 10 

34 Frajham Anej ŠSD Radgona 91,5 91,2 91,5 90,2 98,0 98,3 560,7 9 

35 Koler Borut SD Janko Jurkovič 91,6 92,0 91,3 95,5 91,9 95,9 558,2 12 

36 Kurnik Franc SD Janko Jurkovič 95,2 91,3 84,7 92,6 97,4 92,8 554,0 11 

37 Osojnik Nejc ŠSD Radgona 91,2 96,7 94,5 91,8 86,4 93,0 553,6 9 

38 Idrizović Majda ŠSD Radgona 91,1 92,9 90,3 94,8 82,7 88,5 540,3 12 

39 Černi Jernej SD Gančani 83,2 95,2 85,9 87,7 95,0 90,6 537,6 8 

 

 

 

 



 28. POKAL RADGONE 04.10. - 05.10.2024          

              

 EKIPNO:             

              

1 SD 1.POH. BATALJON I. Ruše SLO 1856,8 Jakopiček Patrik   101,3 103,8 104,2 101,5 102,3 103,9 617,0 

     Potrč Gal   103,5 101,2 102,2 102,4 103,4 103,4 616,1 

     Jakše Vita   103,2 104,2 104,1 103,3 105,2 103,7 623,7 

         308,0 309,2 310,5 307,2 310,9 311,0 1856,8 

              

2 SD 1.POH. BATALJON II. Ruše SLO 1823,3 Miuc Zelko Lana   97,9 100,7 101,8 103,9 103,6 103,7 611,6 

     Klemenčič Florjan   101,7 99,7 100,9 99,9 97,3 99,6 599,1 

     Potrč Tara   100,7 103,1 100,3 102,7 102,2 103,6 612,6 

         300,3 303,5 303,0 306,5 303,1 306,9 1823,3 

              

11 SD ZELENBOR Brezje CRO 1819,9 Jambreuš Luka   102,6 102,0 102,5 102,6 102,9 102,2 614,8 

     Turk Petar   97,4 100,6 99,7 98,5 98,2 102,5 596,9 

     Novak Sara   102,3 100,3 102,4 99,2 103,4 100,6 608,2 

         302,3 302,9 304,6 300,3 304,5 305,3 1819,9 

              

3 
ŠSD RADGONA 
Steiermark G.Radgona SLO 1818,7 Grün Günther   98,1 99,3 98,4 101,0 98,4 103,8 599,0 

  Steriermark A  Prajndl Žiga   98,7 101,9 98,8 99,9 102,4 99,1 600,8 

     Haindl Marlies   102,4 103,3 102,3 104,7 104,6 101,6 618,9 

         299,2 304,5 299,5 305,6 305,4 304,5 1818,7 

              

4 ŠSD MURSKA SOBOTA M.Sobota SLO 1816,6 Balažic Danijel   99,0 101,2 102,3 103,0 95,9 101,0 602,4 

     Ivančič Luka   100,8 97,2 103,3 100,0 99,2 99,1 599,6 

     Sočič Jure   100,4 103,5 101,5 104,6 102,7 101,9 614,6 

         300,2 301,9 307,1 307,6 297,8 302,0 1816,6 

              

5 SD KOLOMAN FLISAR Tišina SLO 1815,9 Jožef Franc   100,3 102,0 97,7 99,2 102,7 101,4 603,3 

     Kazar Tjan   101,8 100,3 102,8 100,6 102,4 101,3 609,2 

     Ziško Dušan   103,0 98,6 100,8 97,7 102,0 101,3 603,4 

         305,1 300,9 301,3 297,5 307,1 304,0 1815,9 

              

6 SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ Turnišče SLO 1792 Režonja Leon    99,3 99,2 99,2 101,5 100,1 93,9 593,2 

     Seršen Primož   100,0 99,2 98,0 97,6 102,5 102,2 599,5 

     Koren Tim   102,9 99,8 94,6 100,2 101,8 100,0 599,3 

         302,2 298,2 291,8 299,3 304,4 296,1 1792,0 

              

7 SD GANČANI Gančani SLO 1744,9 Černi Mitja   104,2 102,7 103,7 104,0 102,1 102,4 619,1 

     Verbančič Denis   98,4 96,4 96,6 103,0 98,3 95,5 588,2 

     Černi Jernej   83,2 95,2 85,9 87,7 95,0 90,6 537,6 

         285,8 294,3 286,2 294,7 295,4 288,5 1744,9 

              

8 ŠSD RADGONA II. 
Gornja 
Radgona   1735 Karba Niko   97,5 96,1 94,5 92,3 100,1 102,1 582,6 

     Frajham Anej   91,5 91,2 91,5 90,2 98,0 98,3 560,7 

     Rozman Alex   99,2 99,3 92,8 99,9 100,9 99,6 591,7 

         288,2 286,6 278,8 282,4 299,0 300,0 1735,0 

              



9 SD MESTO LJUTOMER Ljutomer SLO 1729,3 Križanič Toni   94,8 94,8 95,8 94,1 100,5 94,8 574,8 

     Vogrinčič Bianka   96,3 100,1 99,4 95,5 100,5 100,1 591,9 

     Kaučič Matija   90,5 93,5 97,1 92,7 91,7 97,1 562,6 

         281,6 288,4 292,3 282,3 292,7 292,0 1729,3 

              

10 SD JANKO JURKOVIČ S.Jurij ob Šč. SLO 1684,3 Horvat Marjan   94,8 94,0 95,1 95,6 99,2 93,4 572,1 

     Kurnik Franc   95,2 91,3 84,7 92,6 97,4 92,8 554,0 

     Koler Borut   91,6 92,0 91,3 95,5 91,9 95,9 558,2 

         281,6 277,3 271,1 283,7 288,5 282,1 1684,3 

              

              

 


